Yuluma Primary School

YULUMA PRIMARY SCHOOL SCHEDULE OF CHARGES AND VOLUNTARY CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2024

Dear Parents and Care Givers

The School Education Act 1999 requires that our school communicate to all parents the Contributions and Charges that a child may incur during the
school year. The attached Schedule of Voluntary Contributions and Charges has been approved by the School Board.

The voluntary contribution for the 2024 school year is set at $60.00. The funds collected through the voluntary contributions represent an important
source of revenue for the purchase of resources such as classroom consumables and specialist program resources. We encourage every family to
contribute to resourcing our students’ education by paying the voluntary contribution. Payments may be made through the school office between the
hours of 8.00am and 3.30pm. Should parents wish to arrange a payment schedule over an extended period of time, they are most welcome to contact our
office to arrange a meeting.

Charges are additional costs that students may be charged to participate in a range of specific programs and activities. The figures in the schedule
represent the maximum amount to be paid in the calendar year and the actual costs will vary depending on your child’s year level and the activities they
participate in. All charges are for additional areas of the school curriculum such as: swimming lessons, excursions and instrumental music lessons. It is
not compulsory for children to participate in such programs.

Should parents or care givers have any inquiries related to the Contributions and Charges Schedule, please contact the school.

Yours sincerely

(pd N
J

Janine Moses
Principal



YULUMA PRIMARY SCHOOL SCHEDULE OF CHARGES AND VOLUNTARY CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2024

Kindergarten PP Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
VOLUNTARY CONTRIBUTION To $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00
Educational Program

CHARGES: not to exceed total amount
Excursions/Incursions 60.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00
Year 6 Graduation Excursion 60.00
Year 6 Graduation Shirt 50.00
Year 6 Camp 400.00
In Term Swimming 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
Interschool Sport 10.00 10.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00
PEAC (selected students) 10.00 10.00 10.00 50.00 45.00 - 45.00 -
+ EYE Program 215.00 300.00
Performance Extension Group (PEP):
Uniform 30.00 30.00 30.00
Bus Hire (selected students) 60.00 60.00 60.00
Instrumental Music School Services 110.00 110.00
($110.00 for rental or cost of Instrument
Purchase - clarinet)
Guitar - not available for hire
Other instrumental equipment required 100.00 100.00

may include: music books, music stand,
accessories (selected students)

P&C voluntary contribution per
Family $50.00




